
 
 

CITY OF RICHWOOD 
NICHOLAS COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 

 
PHASE I – SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT 

 
PRIME CONTRACTORS INTENT TO BID LIST 

 
Thrasher Project #020-01514 

 
TUESDAY, JUNE 11, 2024 

 
  
Bear Contracting Snyder Environmental Services 
Jacob Stanislawczyk, Project Manager William Landsaw, Estimator 
1 Columbia Blvd. Clarksburg, WV 26301 270 Industrial Blvd. Kearneysville, WV 25430 
Phone: (304) 326-0160 Phone: (304) 725-9140 
Fax: (304) 326-0054 Wlandsaw@SnyderEnv.com 
estimating@bear-contracting.com  
  
  
JF Allen Company Tribute Contracting 
Tony Closson, Project Manager Clarence Midkiff, Foreman 
Po Box 2044 Buckhannon, WV 26201 2125 Co. Rd. 1 South Point, OH 45680 
2033 Old Weston Rd Buckhannon, WV 26201 Address line 2 
Phone: (304) 460-7424 Phone: (740) 302-2697 
Tclosson@JFAllenCo.com clarencemidkiff@gmail.com 
  
  
Mendon Pipeline, INC Triton Construction 
Randy Richmond, Project Manager Jason Ennis, 
P.O. Box 16 Shady Spring, WV 25918 Po Box 1360 St. Albus, Wv 25171 
251 Lamar Cir Shady Spring, WV 25918 1944 Winfield Ro.  St. Albus, WV 25171 
Phone: (304) 890-6434 Phone: (304) 255-1401 
randy@mendonpipeline.com Fax: (304) 759-2200 
 estimating@Tritonwv.com 
  
Morgan Contracting Inc. Virco Contracting 
Larry Morgan Jason Carte, Engineer Manager 
900 Dutch Valley Drive Knoxville, TN 37918 224 Capital Street Charleston, WV 25301 
Phone: (865) 249-8640 Phone: (304) 741-4659 
Fax: (865) 249-8651 Jason@vircocompany.com 
Lmorgan@Morgan1.com  
  
  
Pro Contracting  
Logan Alastanos, Project Manager  
681 Hawk Hwy Lost Creek, WV  26305  
Phone: (304) 745-8501  
Fax: (304) 745-8503  
lalastanos@procontractingwv.com/ 
fnllap3@aol.com 

 

  
 


